

Resolution No. 9/2019 of the Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

The Chief Executive Officer (hereinafter: CEO) of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. (hereinafter: Exchange) hereby suspends exchange trading in the ordinary shares (ISIN: HU0000154927) of the issuer Első Hazai Energia-portfolió Plc. (registered seat: HU-1163 Budapest, Cziráki u. 26-32. II. 144., hereinafter: Issuer) on the Exchange Day of January 10, 2019 from the beginning of trading.

Furthermore, the CEO of the Exchange hereby decategorizes the ordinary shares of the Issuer (ISIN: HU0000154927) and removes them from the Equities Standard category for the duration of six (6) months starting on 16 January 2019 and the CEO also ordains the modification of the trading model applied during the trading of the Issuer's securities from "Continuous trading with auctions Trading Model" to "Auctions Trading Model" effective simultaneously with the decategorisation. The decategorisation shall also be indicated beside the name of the security. In accordance with the beforementioned, the CEO of the Exchange resolves to amend the Product List as follows, effective simultaneously with the decategorisation.

	Old data	New data
Exchange Category:	Standard	decategorized equity
Name of Security:	EHEP share	EHEP share (decategorized)

The CEO warns the Shareholders of the Issuer to adopt the necessary measures in order to restore the compliance of the Issuer with the relevant laws so that the Issuer can meet the requirements of the relevant laws and the Exchange Rules and to ensure the continuous contact of the Issuer with the Exchange.

The CEO warns the Shareholders of the Issuer that the Exchange has the power to remove the Issuer's securities from the Product List if the Issuer does not eliminate all violations of regulations or obligations triggering the above-mentioned sanctions.

The CEO of the Exchange ordains the cancellation of the open exchange orders and quotes pertaining to the ordinary shares of the Issuer (ISIN: HU0000154927) as of the post-trading phase on 15 January 2019.

The present resolution of the CEO may be appealed by the Issuer in a petition addressed to the Board of Directors and submitted to the CEO within 15 days from receipt of this resolution.

Budapest, 9 January 2019

Richárd Végh Chairman and CEO

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered an official translation of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. This document does not include the integral



wording of the CEO Resolution referred to herein and the explanatory note is completely missing from this translation. The original Hungarian language version of the CEO Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.



Annex of Resolution No. 9/2019 of the Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

Information and public disclosure on the basis of the Commission (EU) Implementing Regulation 2017/1005.

1.	Date and time of the publication / communication	2019-01-09T17:40:00.UTC+2
2.	Action type	Measures to suspend trading of the financial asset and related financial instruments
3.	Reasons for the action	The Stock Exchange suspend the shares as the Issuer does not meet the internal regulations of the Stock Exchange (based on Section 325 (1) of Act CXX of 2001 on the Capital Market)
4.	Effective from	2019-01-10T08:15:00.UTC+2
5.	Effective to	2019-06-30T17:20:00.UTC+2
6.	Ongoing ('Yes'— Action is ongoing 'No'— Action is not ongoing)	Yes
7.	Trading venue(s) (MIC code)	XBUD
8.	Issuer name	Első Hazai Energia-portfolió Plc.
9.	Issuer's LEI code	5299006RPUPYH0IUOW38
10.	Instrument identifier (ISIN code)	HU0000154927
11.	Instrument full name	EHEP share
12.	Related derivatives	-
13.	Other related instruments	-
14.	Comments	-